that can be exercised during each anniversary year is 20% of the total number of share options granted together with

any unexercised share options carried forward from the previous anniversary years.

(2) Divided into 5 tranches exercisable from 25 March 2009, 25 March 2010, 25 March 2011, 25 March 2012 and 25

March 2013 respectively to 24 March 2014, provided that the maximum number of share options that can be exercised

during each anniversary year is 20% of the total number of share options granted together with any unexercised share

options carried forward from the previous anniversary years.

(3) The cash consideration paid by each Director for each grant of the share options is HK$1.00.

New World Department Store China Limited48

Other Information

DIRECTORS’ INTERESTS IN SECURITIES (continued)

(b) Long positions in underlying shares — share options (continued)

ii. New World China Land Limited

Number of share options Exercise

price per

share

(before

adjustment)

HK$(4)

Exercise

price per

share

(after

adjustment)

HK$(4)Name Date of grant

Exercisable

period

(Note)

Balance

as at

1 July

2009

Granted

during

the period

Adjusted

during

the

period(4)

Lapsed

during

the

period

Balance

as at 31

December

2009

Dr. Cheng Kar-shun, Henry 7 January 2008 (1) 2,000,000 – 238,806 – 2,238,806 6.972 6.228

29 December 2008 (3) 1,600,000 – 191,045 – 1,791,045 1.500 1.340

Mr. Cheng Chi-kong, Adrian 25 July 2006 (2) 331,600 – 39,594 – 371,194 2.865 2.559

7 January 2008 (1) 1,500,000 – 179,104 – 1,679,104 6.972 6.228

29 December 2008 (3) 1,200,000 – 143,284 – 1,343,284 1.500 1.340

Ms. Ngan Man-ying, Lynda 7 January 2008 (1) 1,000,000 – 119,403 – 1,119,403 6.972 6.228

29 December 2008 (3) 900,000 – 107,463 – 1,007,463 1.500 1.340

8,531,600 – 1,018,699 – 9,550,299

Notes:

(1) Divided into 3 tranches, exercisable from 8 February 2008, 8 February 2009 and 8 February 2010 respectively to 7

February 2011.

(2) Divided into 5 tranches, exercisable from 26 August 2006, 26 August 2007, 26 August 2008, 26 August 2009 and 26

August 2010 respectively to 25 August 2011.

(3) Divided into 4 tranches, exercisable from 30 January 2009, 30 January 2010, 30 January 2011 and 30 January 2012

respectively to 29 January 2013.

(4) Pursuant to the share option scheme of New World China Land Limited (“NWCL”), the number of share options and

exercise price are subject to adjustment in case of alteration in NWCL’s capital structure. Accordingly, the rights issue as